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NO: Kan kun installeres og vedlikeholdes av en registrert installasjonsvirksomhet.
DK: Må kun installeres og vedligeholdes af uddannet elektriker.
SE: Skall installeras och underhållas av behörig elektriker.
EN: Only to be installed and maintained by an authorized electrician.
FR: Doit être installé et maintenu par un électricien qualifié.
NL: Mag alleen geïnstalleerd en onderhouden worden door een bevoegde elektricien.
DE: Dieses Produkt darf nur durch autorisiertes Personal (z.B. Elektro-Installateur) 
angeschlossen, in Betrieb genommen und gewartet werden.
FI: Asentaa ja huoltaa saa vain valtuutettu sähköasentaja 

NO: Skru av strømmen før montering.
DK: Sluk for strømmen inden montering.
SE: Stäng av strömmen innan montering.
EN: Turn off power before installing.
FR: Couper le courant avant l’installation.
NL: Stroom uitschakelen voor u het toestel installeert.
DE: Vor Installationsarbeiten den Strom abschalten.
FI: Sammuta virta ennen kytkemistä

83mm

220mm
1-50mm

Ø170-200mm
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1: Replaceable light source 
by a professional

2: Replaceable (LED only) 
light source by a professional

3: Replaceable control gear 
by a professional 

 

4: Replaceable light source 
by an end-user

5: Replaceable (LED only) 
light source by an end-user

6: Replaceable control gear 
by an end-user

7: Non-replaceable light source

8: Non-replaceable control gear
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SG Connect 
User

SG Connect 
Commissioning
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NO: Kan kun installeres og vedlikeholdes av en registrert installasjonsvirksomhet.
DK: Må kun installeres og vedligeholdes af uddannet elektriker.
SE: Skall installeras och underhållas av behörig elektriker.
EN: Only to be installed and maintained by an authorized electrician.
FR: Doit être installé et maintenu par un électricien qualifi é.
NL: Mag alleen geïnstalleerd en onderhouden worden door een bevoegde elektricien.
DE: Dieses Produkt darf nur durch autorisiertes Personal (z.B. Elektro-Installateur) 
angeschlossen, in Betrieb genommen und gewartet werden.
FI: Asentaa ja huoltaa saa vain valtuutettu sähköasentaja 

NO: Skru av strømmen før montering.
DK: Sluk for strømmen inden montering.
SE: Stäng av strömmen innan montering.
EN: Turn off  power before installing.
FR: Couper le courant avant l’installation.
NL: Stroom uitschakelen voor u het toestel installeert.
DE: Vor Installationsarbeiten den Strom abschalten.
FI: Sammuta virta ennen kytkemistä

Product Name

220-240V~, 50/60Hz

Range: 10m in open air

EXAMPLEEXAMPLE

Rax Soft Connect 170-200

36V DC, Max 700mA CC

220-240V 
50/60Hz

min. 60mm min. 20mm min. volume 13000cm3

0,5 – 1,0 mm2

8 mm

1,5 – 2,5 mm2

12 mm
Max 16 A

1

2.

1.

2 3

IP20
IP44



1 Login

1.1

2.1

1.2

2.2

1.3

2.3

1.4

2.4 2.5

2 Create Group

Create a group Commision lights 
into a group

Create zones 
(if required)

Commission switches 
at group level

Configuration on 
device level

Configuration on 
zone level

Configuration on 
group level

Commission switches 
at zone level 
(if required)



3 Torchlight Commissioning

Max 5cm

2.6 2.7

3.1

3.6

3.2

3.7

3.3 3.4 3.5



4 List Based Commissioning

5 Create Zone

4.1

5.1

4.6

4.2

5.2

4.7 4.8

4.3

5.3

4.4

5.4

4.5

5.5



Minor Movements Major Movements
H (m) X1 (m) Y1 (m) X2 (m) Y2 (m)
2,4 1,9 2,9 2,9 4,3
3 2,4 3,6 3,6 5,4

6 Detection


